
EXECUTIVE CALENDAR 
Tuesday, February 26, 1946 

TREATIES 

Date of Calendar Treaty No. Subject Action of committee report No. 

- ---
t9J6 

Jan. 30 6 Ex. A (79th Cong., 2d sess.)_ ___ A protocol to extend for 1 year from Oct. 1, 1945, with certain Reported favorably with a 
modifications, the Inter-American coffee agreement, printed report (Ex. Rept. 
signed m Washington on Nov. 28, 1940. No.1, 79th Cong.,2dsess.). 

30 7 Ex. B (79th Cong., 2d sess.). ___ A protocol dated in London Aug. 31, 1945, prolonging the Reported favorably with a 
international agreement, regarding the regulation of pro- printed report (Ex. Rept. 
duction and marketing of sugar, which was signed In No.2, 79th Cong., 2dsess.). 
London May 6, 1937. 

NOMINATIONS 

Date of Calendar Message 
report No. No. Name of nominee Office Predecessor 

----------------l--------------------l-----------------1----------------~ 

1946 
Feb. 21 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

174 

175 

176 

177 

177 

178 

178 

178 

178 

81222-46-No. 22 

[NOMINATION REPORTED 
FEB. 21, 1946] 

SELECTIVE SERVICE 
SYSTEM 

72 Vivian B. Collins __________ State director of selec-

78 

77 

79 

79 

86 

[NOMINATION REPORTED 
FEB. 22, 1946] 

FOREIGN SERVICE 

Monnett B. Davis, of Colo
rado. 

Walton C. Ferris, of Wis
consin. 

Winthrop S. Greene, of 
MasAachusett-,. 

Robert Grinnell, of New 
York. 

Robert W. Adams, of Texas_ 

tive service for Flor
ida, with salary of 
$5,600 per annum. 

Foreign-service officer of 
class 1, a secretary in 
the diplomatic serv
ice, and a consul gen
eral of the United 
States of America. 

Consul general of the 
United States of 
America. _____ do _______________ _ 

ConAul of the United 
States of America. 

Foreign-service officer, 
unclassified, vice con
sul of career, and sec
retary in the diplo
ma tic service of the 
United States of 
America. 

86 Edward W. Clark, of New _____ do _______________ _ 

Jersey. 
86 Richard M. Herndon, of _____ do _______________ _ 

Pennsylvania. 
86 William K. Leonhart, of _____ do _______________ _ 

West Virginia. 



2 

omce Date of Calendar M0ssage 
report No. No. 

Nam<' of nommce Prcdl-\cessor 

------------------·----------- ------------------ ----------------

FOREIGN SERVICE-Con. 

1946 
Feb. 22 178 86 James V. Martin, Jr., of 

Massachusetts. 

Foreign-service officer, 
unclassified, vice con
sul of career, and sec
retary in the diplo
matic service of the 
l.:nited Ptate~ of 
America. 

22 
22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

178 
178 

178 

178 

178 

178 

178 

179 

180 

181 

182 

183 

184 

86 
86 

Lee E. Metcalf, of Texas .. ____ do _________ _ 

86 

Joseph J. Montllor, of New 
York. 

Edwin C. RPndall, of flli-
no is. 

do ______ _ 

_____ dO.------

86 Malcolm Toon, of Massa- _____ do_____ - ___ -
chuset ts. 

86 Kinsley Twining, of New _____ do ________ -·- --

York. 
86 Gordon J. Wright, of _____ do _______________ _ 

Oregon. 
86 Alfred W. Wells, of New _____ do _______________ _ 

York. 

TREASURY DEPART
MENT 

85 0. Max Gardner, of North 
Carolina. 

DEPARTMENT OF 
LABOR 

74 Maj. Gen. Graves Blanch
ard Erskine, USrviC. 

ASSISTANT COMMIS
SIONER OF PATENTS 

65 Thomas F. Murphy, of 
Massachusetts. 

COLLECTOR OF 
INTERNAL REVENUE 

Under Secretary of the 
Treasury. 

Retraining and Reem
ployment Admiui~tra
tor. 

AHsiHtan L Commi~-,iorwr 
of Patents. 

Conder C. Henry, re-
Higned. 

24 Elmer F. Kelm, of Chan- Di-,trirt of Miime:-;ota_ _ Arthur D. Rcyuolds. 
hassen, Minn. 

COLLECTOR OF 
CUSTOMS 

64 John O'Keefe, of Pembina, 
N.Dak. 

68 Alexander H. Bell, of Nor
folk, Va. 

Cu:;toms collect ion di-,
trict No. 3·1, \\ ith 
headquarters at Pem
bina, N. Dak. 

Customs collection dis
trict No. 14, with 
headquarters at Nor
folk, Va. 

Rcappoin tmcnt. 

Do. 
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